

# Lemon Drizzle Letterbox Cake

Lemon cake, injected with lemon marmalade, topped with a lemon soak, lemon icing, sugar nibs, and dried edible petals

Ingredients:

Sugar - Self-Raising Flour (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Raising agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate Monohydrate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, E450(a) Disulphates)) - Free Range **EGG** - Sunflower Spread (Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed, Palm), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471, Sunflower Lecithin), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Lactic Acid), B Vitamins (Niacin, B6, B2, Folic Acid & B12), Flavourings, Colours (Annatto, Curcumin)) - **SOYA** Drink (Water, Hulled **SOYA** Beans, Apple Extract, Acidity Regulators (Potassium Phosphates), Calcium (Calcium Carbonate), Sea salt, Stabiliser (Gellan Gum), Potassium Iodide, Vitamins (Riboflavin (B2), B12, D2)) - Lemon Marmalade (4%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Lemon Peel, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Lemon Oil, Colours (Beta Carotene, Curcumin)) - Lemon Juice (3.5%) - Lemon Zest (0.5%) - Dried Edible Petals

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see **BOLD**.

- Although this product does not contain any dairy ingredients, it is made in a domestic kitchen using the same equipment which handles all allergens including milk, eggs, nuts, soya and cereals containing gluten.
- Due to manufacturing methods of ingredients used - this product may also contain traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame.
- Although care has been taken to remove lemon pips, some may remain.

Nutritional information (per 100g):

Energy 1484kJ/353kcal

Fat 12.5g

of which Saturates 2.6g

Carbohydrate 57.3g

of which sugars 42.4g

Protein 5.1g

Salt 0.52g

# Chocolate and Hazelnut Letterbox Brownie

A 70% Dark Chocolate brownie with subtle notes of freshly brewed coffee, topped with a dark chocolate drizzle and chopped hazelnuts.

Ingredients:

Sugar - 70% Dark Chocolate (24%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring) - Free Range **EGG** - Salted Butter (Cows' Cream (**MILK**), Salt) - Coffee (10%) - Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat) - Cocoa Powder - Chopped **HAZELNUTS** (1.5%) – Madagascan Vanilla Extract (Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Water, Vanilla Extract)

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see **BOLD**.

- Although this product does not contain any cereals containing gluten, it is made in a domestic kitchen using the same equipment which handles all allergens including milk, eggs, nuts, soya and cereals containing gluten.
- Due to manufacturing methods of ingredients used - this product may also contain traces of peanuts, other nuts and sulphites.
- Contains caffeine. Not recommended for children or pregnant women. Also not suitable for small children who may choke on nuts.
- Although care has been taken to remove any shells, some may remain.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (per 100g)

Energy 1806kJ/432kcal

Fat 22.3g

of which Saturates 13.7g

Carbohydrate 54.6g

of which sugars 46.1g

Protein 5.5g

Salt 0.23g

# Sticky Toffee Letterbox Cake

A date sponge, topped with a toffee icing and finished with traditional butter fudge chunks, bronze crunch and toffee sauce

Ingredients:

**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)) - Sugar - Dates (18%) - Free Range **EGG** - 70% Vegetable Fat Spread (Plant oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed, Palm, Linseed), Water, Salt, Plant Based Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Vinegar, Natural flavourings, Vitamin A) - Water - Toffee Sauce (5.5%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Water, Palm Oil, Humectant (E422), Butter (**MILK**), Invert Sugar Syrup, Salt, Flavouring, Stabiliser (Pectin), Emulsifier (E471), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)) - Traditional Butter Fudge (1%) (Sugar, Condensed **MILK**, Glucose, Butter (Cows' **MILK**), Golden Syrup, Dried **MILK**, Glycerine, Salt) - Bicarbonate of Soda - Edible Bronze Coloured Sugar Pieces (0.4%) (Sugar, **WHEAT** starch, Glucose syrup, Colours (E153, E172), Glazing Agent (Shellac)) - Baking Powder (Raising Agents (Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Rice Flour)

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see **BOLD**.

- Due to manufacturing methods of ingredients used - this product may also contain traces of nuts, fish and soya.
- This product is made in a domestic kitchen using the same equipment which handles all allergens including milk, eggs, nuts, soya and cereals containing gluten.
- Although care has been taken to remove any date stones, some may remain

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (per 100g)

Energy 1668kJ/397kcal

Fat 15.3g

of which Saturates 1.5g

Carbohydrate 62.2g

of which sugars 38.2g

Protein 4.8g

Salt 0.82g

# Coffee and Walnut Letterbox Cake

A Coffee and walnut sponge topped with a coffee icing, chopped walnuts and ground coffee.

Ingredients:

Self Raising Flour (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1)), Raising agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate Monohydrate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, E450(a) Disulphates)) - Sugar - 70% Vegetable Fat Spread (Plant oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed, Palm, Linseed), Water, Salt, Plant Based Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Vinegar, Natural flavourings, Vitamin A) - Free Range **EGG** - Coffee (9.5%) - **WALNUTS** (7.5%) - Desiccated Coconut – Madagascar Vanilla Extract (Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Water, Vanilla Extract) - Baking Powder (Raising Agents (E450 (Diphosphates), E500 (Sodium Carbonates)), Maize Starch)

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see **BOLD**.

- Although this product does not contain any dairy ingredients, it is made in a domestic kitchen using the same equipment which handles all allergens including milk, eggs, nuts, soya and cereals containing gluten.
- Due to manufacturing methods of ingredients used - this product may also contain traces of milk, peanuts and other nuts
- Contains caffeine. Not recommended for children or pregnant women. Not suitable for small children who may choke nuts.
- Although care has been taken to remove any shells, some may remain

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (per 100g)

Energy 1814kJ/434kcal

Fat 23.7g

of which Saturates 4.9g

Carbohydrate 50.1g

of which sugars 28.3g

Protein 6.2g

Salt 0.87g